

1970

Fred G. Jensen And Miriam D. Jensen v. Ray L. Nielsen And Mabel W. Nielsen : Appellant's Brief

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.K.L. McKiff; Attorney for Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Jensen v. Nielsen*, No. 12160 (1970).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/5296

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION BY THE SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF UTAH IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF GARFIELD	1
NATURE OF RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	4
POINT I:	
THE JUDGMENT OF THE TRIAL COURT IS NOT SUPPORTED BY ITS FINDINGS	4
POINT II:	
THE TRIAL COURT WAS EITHER MISTAKEN IN ITS UNDERSTANDING OR REFUSED TO APPLY THE LAW OF THIS STATE ON FOR- FEITURES UNDER REAL ESTATE INSTALL- MENT CONTRACTS	6
A. PROCEEDING OUTSIDE THE CONTRACT	6
B. DAMAGES VS. PENALTY	7
C. RELEVANCY OF VALUE	8
D. RELEVANCY OF INCOME	11
E. CLEAN HANDS	12
CONCLUSION	13

INDEX OF CASES CITED

Malmberg v. Baugh, 62 Utah 331	4, 7, 8, 12, 13
Perkins v. Spencer, 121 Utah 468	4, 5
Crofts v. Jensen, 86 Utah 13	4
Young v. Hansen, 117 Utah 591	4
Jacobsen v. Swan, 3 Ut. 2d 59	4
Cole v. Parker, 5 Ut. 2d 263	4, 5
Strand v. Mayne, 14 Ut. 2d 355	4
Christy v. Guild, 1 Utah 313	11
Freedman v. Rector of St. Mathias Parish, 230 P. 2d 629 (Cal. 1951)	8

AUTHORITIES CITED

Restatement, Contracts, Section 357, Comment (1932)	8
Bodenheimer, "Forfeitures Under Real Estate Installment Contracts in Utah" 3 Utah Law Review 30	13
